

K. K. Wagh Education Society K.K.WAGH ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE & COMPUTER SCIENCE COLLEGE Saraswati Nagar, Adgaon Road, Nashik- 422003

Agenda for the proposed Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Meeting on 10th December 2019 at 3:00 pm

Sr.No.	Particulars	Timings	
1	Welcome and Initiation	3:00 pm to 3:10 pm	
2	To review and confirm the minutes of the last meeting3:10 pm to 3:20 pm		
3	Updation of College Website	3:20 pm to 3:45 pm	
4	Review of CBCS pattern activities for continuous assessment	3:45 pm to 4:00 pm	
5	Formation of the alumni association	4:00 pm to 4:10 pm	
6	Discussion on placement activities	4:10 pm to 4:15 pm	
7	Constitution of Research Advisory committee4:15 pm to 4:25 pm		
8	Any other Point	4:25 pm to 4:30 pm	
9	Vote of Thanks	4:30 pm to 4:35 pm	

AsBenclah

Mrs. A. H. Bendale IQAC Coordinator

K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Nashik-03.



Dr. A. P. Rajput Principal

Principal K.K.Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science Colleg. Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Comp. Sci. College, Nashik



K. K. Wagh Education Society K.K.WAGH ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE & COMPUTER SCIENCE COLLEGE Saraswati Nagar, Adgaon Road, Nashik- 422003

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Minutes of IQAC Meeting

Meeting: - Date: 10/12/2019

Time: 3:00 to 4:30 pm

Venue: Meeting Hall

Item No1	:-	Welcome and Initiation	
Resolution	:-	The meeting began with a welcome to all members by IQAC	
		Coordinator	
Item No2	:-	To review and confirm the minutes of the last meeting	
Resolution	:-	NAAC coordinator read the minutes of the meeting conducted on 12/07/2019. The minutes were reviewed by the members and approved.	
Item No3	:-	Updation of College Website	
Resolution	:-	Discussions were held about the updation of the college website, taking the reviews of all members.	
Item No4	:-	Review of CBCS pattern activities for continuous assessment	
Resolution	:-	For continuous assessment, it was decided to conduct an MCQ test, PPT presentation, open-book test, etc. as per the suggestion given by Mrs. A. R.Kote.	
Item No5	:-	Formation of the alumni association	
Resolution	:-	Mr.P.S. Malani and other members suggested forming an alumni association. It was also decided to conduct alumni meet.	
Item No6	:-	Discussion on placement activities	
Resolution	:-	The placement activities should be strengthened. The placement cell should arrange more placement sessions with the help of alumni. Seminar sessions and interactive sessions should be arranged for soft skill development and career guidance should be provided through experts from industries.	
Item No7	:-	Constitution of research advisory committee for promoting research activities	
Resolution	:-	To inculcate research culture among the students and teachers, IQAC members suggested increasing participation in the Avishkar project and other competitions.	
Vote of Than S. P.Daware.	ks:-	Since there was no other point, the meeting ended with a vote of thanks by Mrs.	

ABEndal Mrs. A. H. Bendale

IQAC Coordinator Coordinator I.Q.A.C.

K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Nashik-03.



Dr. A. P. Rajput Principal

Principal K.K.Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science Collegy Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Comp. Sci. College, Nashik



K. K. Wagh Education Society K.K.WAGH ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE & COMPUTER SCIENCE COLLEGE Saraswati Nagar, Adgaon Road, Nashik- 422003

Action Taken Report on the decisions taken during the last meeting.

Item No: 3

a) As per suggestion all the departments completed various certificate courses for students in that First aid, Basics of Python language, Banking, Spoken English and Wine making.

Item No: 5

a) As all the members suggested MOUs with Versatile Academy and Akshay Study Abroad Consultants were signed by the college.

Item No: 6

- a) Screening test for slow and advanced learners was conducted for identification.
- b) Special guidance lecture as well as assignment gave to students.

ArBendal

Mrs. A. H. Bendale IQAC Coordinator I.Q.A.C. K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Nashik-03.



Dr.A. P. Rajput

Principal Principal K.K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science Colleg Comrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik.